FORM PTO-1595 SEP 0 2 2005 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT TADEMAN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

09-12-2005

103078448

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1721.002

To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original document(s) or	copy(ies) thereof:
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Satoru SUGIMOTO 6/2005 HGUTEMA1 00000015 29232108 C:8021 40.00 0P		Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571	
		Japan	
		,,,,,	
DVC1	40.00 UP)		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of Con	veyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
Execution Date: August 3, 2005			
		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
4 Application nu	imber(s) or patent number(s):		
l ' '	s being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application:	
i i i iis documenti	3 being med together with a new approacher		
A. Patent Applica		B. Patent Number(s):	144,000
A. Patent Applica	ation Number(s):		
A. Patent Applica			
A. Patent Applica	ation Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
A. Patent Application	ation Number(s): 29/232,108	B. Patent Number(s):	ents involved: <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application	Additional numbers at	B. Patent Number(s): tached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Application S. Name and additional concerning do	Additional numbers at gress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	B. Patent Number(s): tached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
A. Patent Application S. Name and addition concerning do Name:	Addition Number(s): 29/232,108 Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman	B. Patent Number(s): tached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Patent Application Name and addition concerning do Name: Street Address:	Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Stress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510	B. Patent Number(s): tached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form)	ount
A. Patent Application S. Name and addition concerning do Name:	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street	B. Patent Number(s): tached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) □ Charge any deficiency to deposit accord	ount
Patent Application Name and addiconcerning do Name: Street Address: City:	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910	B. Patent Number(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account composit account number:	ount
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE	B. Patent Number(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account composit account number:	ount
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE d signature. A knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations at the signature of the signature	B. Patent Number(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit accomposit conduction of the conduction	ount ccount
A. Patent Application S. Name and addition concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my copy of the original copy.	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip 20910 DO NOT USE d signature. It knowledge and belief, the foregoing informulal document.	B. Patent Number(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit account number: THIS SPACE	ount ccount copy is a true
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my	Additional numbers at dress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring MD Zip DO NOT USE d signature. V knowledge and belief, the foregoing informulal document. aidman 26,028	B. Patent Number(s): tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit accomposit account number: THIS SPACE	ount ccount





RECORDED: 09/02/2005

DesignLawGro	oup	Attorney's Doci	tet No.: 1721.002
	ASSIGNMEN	IT BY INVENTOR(S)	
	Pollar (\$1.00), or equivalent, a	and other good and valuable cons	ideration paid to each of the undersigned:
Satoru SUGIMOTO		lame of Inventor(s)	
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assign(s) to:	TOYOTA JID	OSHA KABUSHI (Assignee)	KI KAISHA
the entire right, title and interest:			
Check applicable box(es):			
in the invention(s) known as	☑ and throughout the wapplication(s) and the right to U.S. application(s),	merica (as defined in 35 U.S.C. y orld, including the right to file for to claim priority from the correspo FOR AN AUTOMOB	oreign unding
in the invention(s) known as	(Tit	le of Invention)	
Assignee the same as they would hat The undersigned agree(s) to e or corresponding application(s) the necessary or expedient.	we been held and enjoyed by xecute all papers necessary in reof and also to execute se	the undersigned had this assignment connection with the application parate assignments in connection	s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination in with such applications as the Assignee may deem
			e which may be declared concerning the application(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going
The undersigned agree(s) to pe	erform all affirmative acts whic	ch may be necessary to obtain a g	erant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
The undersigned hereby cover executed, and will not execute, any a			terest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not
	sert on this assignment any f	urther identification which may be	N DesignLaw Group, 1110 Bonifant Street, Suite 510, necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, exe	cuted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersign	ned name(s).
August 3, 200)5 Signature of Inventor:	Satoru	Sugimoto
2. Date:	Signature of Inventor:		

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0517